	- Rillese This			
12-2	8-2001			
FOi M PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027				
101	926721			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 17 (2)				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type MRD 7-24-00	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Cor tive Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if : dditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BALLISTIC TECHNOLOGIES, I	NC. 10 29 1996			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OK				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation OK			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	ation			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  NL BANK OF TUTTLE			
Receiving Party  Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) TUTTLE  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ANL BANK OF TUTTLE  OK. 73089  Zip Code			
Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1) PO BOX 1138  Address (line 2) City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  NL BANK OF TUTTLE  OK 73089			
Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1) PO BOX 1138  Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  NL BANK OF TUTTLE  OK 73089  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1) PO BOX 1138  Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  NL BANK OF TUTTLE  State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1) PO BOX 1138  Address (line 2) City General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  NL BANK OF TUTTLE  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Receiving Party  Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1) PO BOX 1138  Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  NTHAIL 00000257 1550854  FOR	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  NL BANK OF TUTTLE  State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1) PO BOX 1138  Address (line 2) City General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  NL BANK OF TUTTLE  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Receiving Party  Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1) PO BOX 1138  Address (line 2) City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize  ON NTHAI1 00000257 1550854  FOR 12 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to svere	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  OK 73089  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  R OFFICE USE ONLY			
Receiving Party  Name TRI STAR NATIONAL BANK  DBA/AKA/TA formerly: FIRST NATIOA  Composed of PO BOX 1138  Address (line 1) PO BOX 1138  Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organization/Organi	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  OK 73089  Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  attion OK  R OFFICE USE ONLY			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0759

FOK / PTO- Excires 06/30/99 OM: 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Rec		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			2.6	
Address (line 3)		***	·····	
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number		
N <sub>j</sub> 10				
Address(him 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doci	# 5	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registre of Trademark Application Number of the Registre demark Application Number(s)	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached in numbers for the same property).  Ition Number(s)  1921441	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved.	# 4	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account   (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  JACKIE L. HILL, JR.  Name of Person Signing  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  N				
Name	or Ferson Signing	Signatur C	Date Olilier	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0760



August 30, 2001

## **RELEASE OF LIENS**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Release of Liens Ballistic Technologies, Inc.,

Tri Star National Bank

Gentlemen:

**Tuttle** 5311 E. Hwy 37 (405) 381-4455

(405) 381-4705 Fax

Newcastle

Blanchard

**Mailing** P.O. Box 1138 Tuttle, OK 73089-1138

1100 N. Council

(405) 485-4455 (405) 485-4450 Fax

1308 N. Main (405) 387-4455 (405) 387-2450 Fax

This letter shall serve as a release by Tri Star National Bank of liens held against the Trademark Registration Numbers reflected below, as filed by Tri Star on Form PTO-1618B, dated July 17, 2000, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Tri Star National Bank hereby releases all liens held on such assets, and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register this letter as a release of such liens on the abstract of records for each such Trademark.

The undersigned is the General Counsel for Tri Star National Bank, and is the duly appointed agent to effect this release.

Enc.

C:\\\JLH\\TriStar\\Ballistic\\USPTO.\Release.8-30-01.wpd

General Counsel

Mem**RE**EORD**■**D: 12/26/2001

C./IJEH/ITISIai/Bariisuc/OSP 10.Release.8-30-01.wpu

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0761